EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK

EUROSYSTEM

Calendar of Yves Mersch

Member of the ECB’s Executive Board

February 2018

Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic/ meeting participants, as applicable) Location
Tuesday, 6 February Executive Board ECB
Meeting with media ECB
Wednesday, 7 February Governing Council ECB
Exchange of views with ChiefNegotiator of Task Force on ECB
Article 50 negotiations with the United Kingdom, Mr Michel
Barnier
Thursday, 8 February City Lecture at Official Monetary and Financial Institutions Forum London
(OMFIF) on “Virtual orvirtueless? The evolution of moneyin the
digital age”
Attendance at Senior Advisory Committee dinner at American Luxembourg

Chamber of Commerce in Luxembourg (AMCHAM)

Monday, 12 February Meeting with UBS, on economic developments in the euro area ECB
Tuesday, 13 February Executive Board ECB
Meeting with media ECB

Meeting with Nataxis Germany,on economic developmentsinthe ECB
euro area

Wednesday, 14 February Cash symposium organised bythe Deutsche Bundesbank — Frankfurt
participation in panel on “Do citizens have a choice when
paying?” with speech on “The role of euro banknotes as legal

tender”

Thursday, 15 February Rencontres du Club SEPAon “The European payments Paris
revolution: new rules, new actors, new instruments” —inaugural
speech

Meeting with Chairman of Autorité des marchésfinanciers (AMF), Paris
Mr RobertOphéle, on European regulation
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Tuesday, 20 February
Wednesday, 21 February

Thursday, 22 February

Monday, 26 February

Tuesday, 27 February

Meeting with Chair of European Securities and Markets Authority
(ESMA), Mr Steven Maijoor, on regulation offinancial market
infrastructures

Executive Board
Governing Council

Meeting of European Banking Federation's Executive Committee
— speech on “Reapingthe benefits of paymentservices in a new
regulatoryenvironment”

High-Level Roundtable on “Cryptocurrencies — opportunities and
risks”, organisedbythe European Commission—speechon
“Crypto-tokens:implications for financial markets”

Executive Board

Second annual conference on “Fintech and Digital Innovation:
Regulation atthe European level and beyond”, organised by
Afore Consulting —speech on “Innovation and digitalisation in
paymentservices”
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